

SONPAL Vs. PARADISE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY

16.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Devendra Kumar, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

An application for amendment of plaint along with affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Amended memo of parties and amended plaint have also been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that earlier due to inadvertence, he has mentioned defendant no. 2 and 3 are partners/directors of defendant no. 1 in the plaint. And now he wants to amend his plaint by mentioning the defendant no. 2 and 3 as president and secretary respectively of defendant no. 1 instead of partners/directors.

The amendment sought is formal in nature.

Suit is at initial stage and till now summons have not been issued to the defendants.

In view of the same, the application of the plaintiff is hereby allowed.

Application stands disposed off.

Amended plaint along with amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Let summons for settlement of issues on amended suit be issued to all the defendants through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Summons also be given in Dasti.

Put up on 13.08.2024.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.07.2024