

SONPAL Vs. PARADISE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY

03.05.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 alongwith
defendant no. 2.

As per report of Ahlmad, PF has not been filed.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file the PF.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendant
no. 1 through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up on **09.06.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.05.2025