

3 CS 262/24

SONPAL Vs. PARADISE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY

09.06.2025

Present : Sh. Rohit Mahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff Sh. Sonpal in person.
Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 along with
defendant no. 2.
None for defendant no. 3.

As per report of Ahlmad, PF has not been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is newly engaged. He requests for adjournment. He further submits that he will file his vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file the PF subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA, East, Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendant no. 1 through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up on **09.09.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-09.06.2025