

7 CS 262/24

SONPAL Vs. PARADISE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY

09.09.2025

Present : Sh. Rohit Mahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 along with
defendant no. 2.

None for defendant no. 3.

Summons could not be served upon defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment to take steps in this
regard.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant no. 3 to appear and
pursue the case, failing which he will be proceeded ex-parte in the present case.

Put up on 13.11.2025.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-09.09.2025