

SONPAL Vs. PARADISE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY

02.04.2026

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 namely
Bodhraj along with defendant no. 2.

PF has not been filed.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file the PF.

Let steps be taken in terms of order dated 13.11.2025 for effecting
service by way of publication.

Put up on **04.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.04.2026